Lake Tahoe CC

PSLO Performance Report PSY AAT 2020-2021_Overall

by Program with SLO

The purpose of this report is to present the number and percent of assessment scores at each mastery level for each program or
institution learning outcome for a given term(s) or assessment cycle(s) for a given department, program, or course group. You can also
choose to show this information by course.

Department: Psychology

Program: Psychology AA-T

Courses: All Courses for Selected Programs

Terms: Spring 2021, Winter 2021, Fall 2020

SLOs: Program PSLOs

Date: 05-02-2022

Academic Division 1 » Mathematics

PSLO: Demonstrate familiarity with major concepts, theoretical perspectives, empirical findings, and historical trends.

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PSLO: Explain different research methods used by psychologists and demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods
and their strengths and limitations.

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PSLO: Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social,

and organizational issues.

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PSLO: Demonstrate awareness of the complexity of sociocultural diversity and its impact on psychological processes.

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Overall by Term for Program: Academic Division 1 » Mathematics

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Overall by PSLO for Program: Academic Division 1 » Mathematics

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

May 02, 2022 2:39 AM

Page 1 of 3




Lake Tahoe CC PSLO Performance Report PSY AAT 2020-2021_Overall by

Program with SLO

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding

Demonstrate
familiarity with
major concepts,
theoretical
perspectives,
empirical findings,
and historical
trends.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Explain different
research methods
used by
psychologists and
demonstrate
knowledge of when
to apply these
methods and their
strengths and
limitations.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Apply
psychological
principles to the
analysis of
personal, social,
and organizational
issues.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Demonstrate
awareness of the
complexity of
sociocultural
diversity and its
impact on
psychological
processes.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Academic Division 1 » Psychology

PSLO: Demonstrate familiarity with major concepts, theoretical perspectives, empirical findings, and historical trends.

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 32 59.26% 19 35.19% 3 5.56% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Overall 32 59.26% 19 35.19% 3 5.56% 0 0.00%

PSLO: Explain different research methods used by psychologists and demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods
and their strengths and limitations.

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 11 61.11% 6 33.33% 1 5.56% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Overall 11 61.11% 6 33.33% 1 5.56% 0 0.00%

May 02, 2022 2:39 AM

Page 2 of 3




Lake Tahoe CC PSLO Performance Report PSY AAT 2020-2021_Overall by

Program with SLO

PSLO: Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues.

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 11 61.11% 6 33.33% 1 5.56% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Overall 11 61.11% 6 33.33% 1 5.56% 0 0.00%

PSLO: Demonstrate awareness of the comple

xity of sociocultural diversi

ty and its impact on psychological processes.

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 32 59.26% 19 35.19% 3 5.56% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Overall 32 59.26% 19 35.19% 3 5.56% 0 0.00%

Overall by Term for Program: Academic Division 1 » Psychology

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2020 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2021 86 59.72% 50 34.72% 8 5.56% 0 0.00%
Spring 2021 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Overall by PSLO for Program: Academic Division 1 » Psychology

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

Demonstrate
familiarity with
major concepts,
theoretical
perspectives,
empirical findings,
and historical
trends.

32

59.26%

19

35.19%

5.56%

0.00%

Explain different
research methods
used by
psychologists and
demonstrate
knowledge of when
to apply these
methods and their
strengths and
limitations.

11

61.11%

33.33%

5.56%

0.00%

Apply
psychological
principles to the
analysis of
personal, social,
and organizational
issues.

11

61.11%

33.33%

5.56%

0.00%

Demonstrate
awareness of the
complexity of
sociocultural
diversity and its
impact on
psychological
processes.

32

59.26%

19

35.19%

5.56%

0.00%

May 02, 2022 2:39 AM

Page 3 of 3




