## Lake Tahoe CC PSLO Performance Report PSY AAT 2020-2021\_Overall

### by Program with SLO

The purpose of this report is to present the number and percent of assessment scores at each mastery level for each program or institution learning outcome for a given term(s) or assessment cycle(s) for a given department, program, or course group. You can also choose to show this information by course.

Department: Psychology

Program: Psychology AA-T

Courses: All Courses for Selected Programs

Terms: Spring 2021, Winter 2021, Fall 2020

#### **Academic Division 1 » Mathematics**

PSLO: Demonstrate familiarity with major concepts, theoretical perspectives, empirical findings, and historical trends.

	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

SLOs: Program PSLOs

Date: 05-02-2022

## PSLO: Explain different research methods used by psychologists and demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations.

	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

#### PSLO: Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues.

[	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

#### PSLO: Demonstrate awareness of the complexity of sociocultural diversity and its impact on psychological processes.

	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

#### Overall by Term for Program: Academic Division 1 » Mathematics

[	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

#### Overall by PSLO for Program: Academic Division 1 » Mathematics

C	omplete Understanding	Strong Understanding	Moderate Understanding	Little to No Understanding

	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Ur	derstanding	Little to No l	Jnderstanding
Demonstrate familiarity with major concepts, theoretical perspectives, empirical findings, and historical trends.	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Explain different research methods used by psychologists and demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations.	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues.	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Demonstrate awareness of the complexity of sociocultural diversity and its impact on psychological processes.	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

### Academic Division 1 » Psychology

PSLO: Demonstrate familiarity with major concepts, theoretical perspectives, empirical findings, and historical trends.

	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	32	59.26%	19	35.19%	3	5.56%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	32	59.26%	19	35.19%	3	5.56%	0	0.00%

# PSLO: Explain different research methods used by psychologists and demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations.

	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%

					l, and organiz			
	Complete U	Inderstanding	Strong Ur	derstanding	Moderate U	Inderstanding	Little to No	Understanding
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
PSLO: Demonstra	te awareness	s of the comple	exity of socio	cultural divers	ity and its im	pact on psych	ological proce	esses.
	Complete U	Inderstanding	Strong Ur	derstanding	Moderate U	Inderstanding	Little to No	Understanding
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	32	59.26%	19	35.19%	3	5.56%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	32	59.26%	19	35.19%	3	5.56%	0	0.00%
		-						
Overall by Term f	n Dreason. A		ion 1 » Dovo					
Overall by Term for	or Frogram. P	Cademic Divis	SION I » FSYC	lology				
	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Ur	derstanding	Little to No l	Jnderstanding
Fall 2020	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2021	86	59.72%	50	34.72%	8	5.56%	0	0.00%
Spring 2021	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
	_							
Overall by PSLO f	or Program:	Academic Divi	sion 1 » Psyc	hology				
Γ	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Ur	derstanding	Little to No l	Jnderstanding
Demonstrate	•					_		
familiarity with								
major concepts, theoretical		50.000/	10	05 (00)				0.000/
perspectives,	32	59.26%	19	35.19%	3	5.56%	0	0.00%
empirical findings, and historical								
trends.								
Explain different								
research methods								
used by psychologists and								
demonstrate								
demonstrate knowledge of when	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations.	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational								
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social,								
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues.								
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational								
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues. Demonstrate awareness of the complexity of								
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues. Demonstrate awareness of the complexity of sociocultural								
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues. Demonstrate awareness of the complexity of	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues. Demonstrate awareness of the complexity of sociocultural diversity and its impact on psychological	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%
demonstrate knowledge of when to apply these methods and their strengths and limitations. Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues. Demonstrate awareness of the complexity of sociocultural diversity and its impact on	11	61.11%	6	33.33%	1	5.56%	0	0.00%

### PSLO: Apply psychological principles to the analysis of personal, social, and organizational issues